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386.04
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336.00
382.05
323.00
367.00
11 351.06

11 351.06
12 348.01
13 260.00
14 343.00
14 343.00
14 343.00
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14 343.00
14 343.00
14 343.00
15 338.00
16 356.00
17 382.04
17 382.04
18 341.00
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Name

1 Aragon-a
3b Abel-a
3b Alandale

5 Ansel

5 Aragon -b

4 Aragon-b

2 Arkell-a

4 Arkell-b
3a Arundel-a

6 Arundel-b
3b Audley

J2 Audley

J2 Badger
3a Bandit-a

1 Bandit-b

2 Bandit-b

4 Bandit-b
3a Bandit-b

J1 Bandit-b

J2 Bandit-b

J3 Bandit-b

J2 Beaumont-a
4 Beaumont-b
4 Beaumont-c
5 Beaumont-c
3b Bellamy

5 Bellman

5 Bernard

2 Bloodfang
3a Bloodfang

1 Bloodhand-a
6 Bloodhand-a
5 Bloodhand-b
1 Bowman

5 Bowman

6 Bowman

5 Bram-a

J3 Bram-a

6 Bram-b

1 Brock
3b Brock

4 Bruno

1 Bullwhip

2 Bullwhip
3a Bullwhip

2 Burdon

Sword

Willing

Reason

Evening

Suasion

Suasion
Suasion
Suasion
Woe

Just Desert
Just Desert

Bravado
Lightning
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34.00
380.00
380.00
354.00
305.00
305.00
380.00
380.00
354.00
348.00
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327.00
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327.00
291.00
378.00
378.00
355.00
354.00
352.00
302.00
7 367.00
368.00
324.00
338.00
315.00
342.00
317.00
351.01
339.00
339.00
344.00
344.00
7 331.00
351.00
351.00
351.00
360.00
340.00
340.00
340.00
340.00
332.01
332.01
332.01
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2 Burl

4 Burl

1 Byless

4 Calvert

5 Calvert

J3 Castelaine
3b Cedric-a
6 Cedric-a
4 Cedric-b
5 Cedric-b
J3 Chad
3a Chandos
3b Charente
J3 Charente
1 Chefney
J1 Chefney
J3 Chefney
J2 Clovis-a

4 Clovis-b

5 Clovis-b
J3 Conradin
J3 Constant
3b Crenshaw
3b Crystal-a
1 Crystal-b
6 Damon
3a de Fait

J3 Demise

2 Denvers-a
2 Denvers-b
J2 Digby
3b Dog

2 Dominic
3a Dominic
3b Dorret

J3 Dorret

2 Dragon-a
J1 Dragon-b
J2 Dragon-b
J3 Dragon-b
1 Dragon-c
1 Dreadnought
3a Dreadnought
J1 Dreadnought
J3 Dreadnought
1 Durendal
2 Durendal
4 Durendal

Master

Pacifier

Chill

Durance
Sword

Bonebiter

Honor
Honor
Honor
Harvest
Harvest
Harvest



72 338.00
73 342.00
73 342.00
73 342.00
74 315.00
75 375.00
75 375.00
75 375.00
76 363.00
77 344.00
77 344.00
78 338.00
78 338.00
79 342.00
79 342.00
80 350.00
80 350.00
81 777

82 341.00
83 335.00
84 388.11
85 332.00
86 340.00
86 340.00
87 336.00

3a Durendal
5 Durendal
J2 Durendal
J3 Durendal
6 Durendal
3a Eagle

6 Eagle

5 East

1 Ebony

6 Etienne
J3 Etienne
1 Everman
1 Fairtrue
3b Fairtrue
J3 Fairtrue
1 Falcon
3b Falcon

1 Felix
3a Felix

J3 Felix

6 Fell

2 Fitzroy
3b Fitzroy
J3 Fitzroy

1 Flint
3b Flint

6 Flint
3b Florian-a
4 Florian-b
5 Florian-b
6 Florian-b
1 Foray

2 Foulweather
3b Foulweather
2 Fox
3b Fox

1 Franklin
3b Franklin
3a Fury

J3 Fury

5 Gareth
3b Glanvil

6 Godfrey
5 Goodwin
1 Gotherton
6 Grady
J3 Grady
J2 Guy

Harvest
Harvest
Harvest
Harvest

Stoop
Stoop

Farewell
Farewell

Lightning

Widowmaker

Thorn

Quester



1
2
3a
3a

3b

3a
J1
J3
J3

Harvest
Havoc-a
Havoc-a
Havoc-b
Hawkney
Hawkney
Hawthorn
Hazard
Hazard
Hector
Hector
Hengist
Hereward
Hereward
Heron-a
Heron-b
Heron-c
Herrick
Herrick
Hoare-a
Hoare-b
Hoare-b
Hotspur
Hunter
Hunter
Huntley
Huntley
Huntley
Idris
Intrepid-a
Intrepid-b
Intrepid-b
Intrepid-b
Ivor

Ivor
Jacques
Janvier
Jared
Jarvis
Jarvis
Jarvis
Jongleur
Julius
Kane
Knollys
Lester
Lester
Lestrange

Inkling

Wit
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373.01
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318.00
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1 391.00
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365.00
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336.00
372.00
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325.00
7 325.00
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351.00
370.00
340.00
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1 382.06
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316.00
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350.00
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335.00
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5 Lewis
1 Lewmoss
3b Lindore
4 Lindsay
3b Loring Lady
J3 Loring
3b Lothaire
J3 Lothaire
6 Lynx Ratter
1 Lyon
6 Lyon
2 Mallory
3b Mallory Sorrow
J3 Mandeville-a
6 Mandeville-b
5 Mark
3b Marlon
J1 Marlon
J2 Marlon
J3 Marlon
1 Martin
5 Martin
6 Martin
3b Mathew Glitter
3b Mercadier
4 Modred
6 Modred
1 Montpurse Talon
2 Montpurse Talon
4 Montpurse Talon
3a Montpurse Talon
J3 Mountjoy
6 Neil
2 Oak-a
3b Oak-a
4 Oak-b Sorrow
3a Orvil Justice
6 Orvil
J1 Orvil
J2 Orvil
J3 Orvil
2 Panther-a
3b Panther-b
5 Panther-b
J1 Panther-b
J2 Panther-b
J3 Panther-b
1 Parsewood
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1 367.00
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7 340.00
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285.00
308.00
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330.00
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7 349.00
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320.00
320.00
1 345.00
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2 Parsewood
4 Parsewood
6 Parsewood
1 Passington

1 Pendering

3a Piers

1 Quarrel
1 Quinn
6 Quintus
2 Raider
5 Ranter

J3 Raptor
3b Raven
J3 Raven

4 Reynard-a

3a Reynard-b

6 Reynard-c
2 Rhys

3a Rhys

5 Richey -c

3a Richey-a

2 Richey-b
5 Ringwood
4 Rivers
5 Rivers
6 Rivers

J3 Rodden

6 Rodden -b

3a Rufus
J1 Rufus
J2 Rufus
J3 Rufus

1 Sailor

3a Sailor
3b Savary
J3 Savary

1 Saxon

3b Saxon
J1 Saxon
J2 Saxon
J3 Saxon

1 Screwsley

3b Screwsley

1 Scrimpnel
2 Scrimpnel

J2 Servian
J3 Servian

4 Sewald

Gnat

Reason

Invincible

Pain

Bad News

Leech



6 Sewald
3a Shadow
1 Silver-a
2 Silver-a
1 Silver-b
5 Silver-b
1 Snake
2 Snake
3a Snake
J1 Snake
J3 Snake
5 Sparman
2 Spender
1 Spinnaker
4 Stalwart
3b Stalwart
J1 Stalwart
J2 Stalwart
J3 Stalwart
J3 Standish
4 Swithin
5 Tancred -b
J3 Tancred-a
4 Tancred-b
6 Tancred-b
3b Terrible
1 Terror
6 Terror
J3 Terror-a
1 Torquil
J3 Torquil-a
J2 Travers
J3 Travers
J3 Tremayne
4 Valiant
5 Valiant
3a Valorous
3a Vance
3b Vere
J3 Vere
J3 Vermandois
1 Vicious-a
2 Vicious-a
4 Vicious-b
6 Vicious-b
2 Victor
3b Victor
3b Vincent

Stealth
Stealth
Stealth

Sleight
Sleight
Sleight
Sleight
Sleight

Sudden

Gadfly

Quietus

Avenger

Spite
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06 369.00
207 340.04

08 354.00
09 367.00
09 367.00
10 352.06
11 371.02
12 336.00
12 336.00
13 340.00
14 368.00
15 315.00
15 315.00
16 378.00
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J1 Vincent
6 Viper
3b Warren-a
6 Warren-b
2 Wasp
J3 Wilde
1 Willow
6 Willow
3b Winter
6 Wolf
1 Wolfbiter
2 Wolfbiter
3a Wyvern-a
6 Wyvern-b
2 Yorick
4 Yorick
5 Yorick-b

Nothing

Fear
Diligence
Fang
Fang

Fancy
Fancy



Summary of Blades
Notes
Blade to Shoulrack, old man in 351
Malinda Blade, died at Beaufort
Survived Wetshore, wounded at Bastion, present at finale
Bound to the King, 405
Died in shadowmen attack 405
Prime after Swithin's departure
Blade in 357
Next after Beaumont; a southpaw
Bound to Princess Godeleva in 343
Private Blade slain by Wolf
Commander of Malinda's Guard, present at finale
Fuzzy in 368
Formerly Bevan Smealey, Prime after Orvil
Hero recorded in the Litany
Durendal's successor as Commander, 368->7
soprano in 357, Commander in 368
Baron Bandale, Constable of the Bastion
Commander in 368, died at Wetshore
Commander in 368
Commander in 368
Commander in 368
Died at Quagmarsh, 368
Not known; assumed because name was forbidden
Bound 400.4
Consul in 405
Crippled at Wetshore
Discharged for bad fencing
Died in Shadowmen attack 405
soprano in 357
Prince's bodyguard at Wetshore
One of the Queen's Men
Blade in 390, 395
Guardsman mentioned 405
Deputy commander in 388
Knight at Ironhall, 405
Master of Sabers in 395
Ancient in 405
Old Blade in 368
Bound 390, with Wolf
Blade
Survived Wetshore, present at Bastion
Case history, 304
Second to Wolfbiter
Prime in 357, knight in 368
Knight in 368, died at Bastion
Present at Wetshore



Blade to Lord Bannerville, died in Fitain in 356
Case history, 356

1st after Durendal (later Byless Twain)
Beansprout in 394, guardsman in 403
Senior guardsman in 405

Soprano in 368

Hostler at Newtor

Mentioned as “died years ago”

Soprano 394, Guardsman 402, noted fencer
Fencing champion in 405

Soprano in 368

Dian lover, Died at Wetshore

Present at Finale

Blade in 368

Blade, skilled fencer

One of the Old Blades

An Old Blade, died at Quirk Street

Ancient knight in 368

Guardsman sent to arrest Beaumont in 401
Killed by firefly, 405

Soprano in 368

Soprano in 368

Senior in 369

The Blades' man in Blackwater

One of the Queen's Men

Appointed Deputy Leader, 395

Bound to Princess Godeleva in 343

Old Blade died at Quirk Street

Prince's Guard; died at Candlefen

Present at Wetshore

Lord Digby, Master of King's Forests; murdered at court, 368
Malinda Blade, died at the Bastion

senior in 357

Officer in 368, Commander after Wetshore
Crippled at Wetshore

Blade in 368

Blade to Lord Bannerville, died in Fitain in 356
Senior in 368, two ahead of Stalwart
Guardsman in 368

Guardsman in 368, former classmate of Stalwart / klutz
Commander in 388

Deputy commander after Snake, 366-
Deputy commander in 368, died at Wetshore
Deputy commander in 368

Deputy commander in 368

hero of Bk 1, Commander & Chancellor
Hero of Book 1

Grand Master, 394-->after 402



Commander; Lord Chancellor Roland
Grand Master in 405

Lord Chancellor Roland

Lord Chancellor Roland

Becomes GM in 394

Caused scandal with Malinda; expelled from Guard
Rancher, 395 aka Hugh Bird, Don Aguila
Killed by firefly, 405

Lost an arm in Night of Dogs

Cranky old knight in 395

Ironhall knight in 368

3rd after Durendal Ironhall[Reaper]

a Blade, present at Night of Dogs

Died at Wetshore

Blade in 368

Senior in 362, present at Night of Dogs
Died at Wetshore (slain by Malinda)
Durendal classmate, later Lord Thernford
Old Blade

An Old Blade in 368

First behind Lynx, died at Quondam
senior in 357

Survived Wetshore

An "elderly" Blade in 368

Blade, Night of Dogs

Died at Wetshore

Courier knight in 395

Knight in 369

Prime in 394, Commander 403>

Guard Commander since 403.06
Guardsman in 395, Kings cup 393-4
Durendal escort to Falconsrest

Present at Wetshore

Died at Wetshore

senior in 357

Survived Wetshore

Blade, Night of Dogs

Died at Wetshore

Next after Eagle, survived Wetshore, present at finale
Blade in 368, Emerald admirer

A paragon mentioned

Crippled at Wetshore

Courier knight in 395

Prime in 405 after Ringwood leaves

2nd after Durendal (later a private blade)
Courier knight in 395

Old Blade in 368

Died at Quagmarsh
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next ahead of Durendal at Ironhall

Prince's Guard; died at Candlefen (337)

Hero recorded in the Litany

Knight in 369

Junior Blade in 368

Prince's bodyguard at Wetshore

Soprano in 369

Guardsman 400, 402

Senior guardsman in 405

Malinda escort on Periwinkle Day, Died at Wetshore
Guardsman mentioned 405

Brinton Blade slain by Wolf ¢ 393

Quarrel's Second, then Prime

Mentioned as Prime in 388

Case history , 271

Died in the Night of Dogs

Case history , 392

senior in 357

Died at Wetshore

Hero recorded in the Litany

Blade in the Royal Guard, later Commander
a Blade in the Royal Guard , deputy commander in 357
Private Blade slain by Wolf

Senior in 369

Fuzzy in 368

Present at Wetshore

Died at Wetshore

Courier knight in 395

Senior in 400 (prime after Beaumont?)
Malinda escort on Periwinkle Day//slain by a chimera
Master of Rituals in 401, Grand Wizard 402=>
Master of Rituals in 395

Brat & then soprano in 368

Guardsman slightly senior to Wolf

A paragon mentioned (twice)

Soprano in 368

Blade slain by Wasp in 357

Private Blade slain by Wolf

Old Blade, present at Drachveld

Won King's Cup 358>

An Old Blade in 368

Senior conjurer, Injured at Bastion, present at finale
Old Blade in 368

Cranky old knight in 395

Slain by a chimera in 368

Master of Archives in 368

Master of Archives in 368

Soprano in 368
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Guardsman in 405, very poor fencer

Durendal escort to Falconsrest

Bound in 369

Ex-Guard, Lord Hedgebury' secretary, 401
Bound in 369

Fuzzy in 368

Master of Rituals in 369, wounded at Bastion, present at finale
Master of Rituals in 368

Formerly Alf Attewell, bound to Celeste
Suicidal Blade at Falconsrest

Resigned as Deputy Leader in 395

Second in 357

Died at Wetshore

Ironhall knight in 368

Second behind Lynx, died at Quondam
Soprano in 405

Prince's bodyguard at Wetshore, at Drachveld
Senior in 368

Second in 368

Prime in 368 (after Badger)

Blade at Falconsrest

Old Blade & landowner, in 405

Blade in 390

Bound in 369

Master of Sabers in 369, wounded at Bastion
Senior guardsman in 402

Bound 390, guardsman in 395

Bound 346, Prince's Guard later RG Commander
Commander 349-361, Chancellor 361-8
Former chancellor, died 368

Chancellor, executed

Second when Marlon is Prime

Guardsman in 395

Present at Wetshore

Survived Wetshore, present at finale

Two behind Beaumont

At court 368.09; Died at Wetshore

Owner Blackwater post house in 395

Prime in 368

Guardsman in 368

Guardsman in 368, former classmate of Stalwart/saber man
Prince's Guard; died at Candlefen (337)

Died at Wetshore

Innkeeper in Brimiarde, 405

Second in 368

Guardsman in 368

Guardsman in 368, former classmate of Stalwart / good fencer
Blade, Grand Master 385-> after 388



a Blade, Grand Master 385-->after 388
Grand Master 385->394

Grand Master, etc

One of the Queen's Men

2 before before Durendal at Ironhall

Malinda escort after Wetshore, wounded at Bastion
Durendal's Blade

Master of Rapiers in 368

Private Blade slain by Wolf

Radgar, hero of Bk 2

Bound to Duke Rubin 405

Old Blade in 368

Died at Wetshore

Blade in 368 (was Prime when Wart was Brat)
Master during Durendal's childhood (reminiscence)
Survived Wetshore, died at Bastion

Bound to Lord Musthorpe, slain by Wolf, 392
Prince's Guard; died at Candlefen (337)
Hero recorded in the Litany

Died in Shadowmen attack, 405

Hero recorded in the Litany

Royal Guard 337, died at Candlefen

Bound to Duke Rubin 405

Guardsman sent to arrest Beaumont in 401
Old Blade in 405

Second in 395.02

Old Blade in 368

Bound to Lord Gosse, slain by Wolf in 392
At court 368.09; In Bastion 369.09

Senior in 368; first ahead of Stalwart
Guardsman in 368

Guardsman in 368, former classmate of Stalwart / predictable

Blade, Night of Dogs

Prime in 364/Died in the Night of Dogs
Present at Finale

Old Blade in 368

Grand Master 361-385

Grand Master in 369

Grand Master in 368

Grand Master in 368

Grand Master in 368

Blade on duty in 368

Died at Wetshore

Blade

Blade

Candidate in 368, a sadist
Beansprout in 368, the obligatory bully
Guardsman 402, noted fencer
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Guardsman in 395

Friend of Malinda; died in the Night of Dogs
Grand Master 321-356

Grand Master 321-356

Blade (who took the name of recently decd. GM)
Guardsman, 405

Leader of the Old Blades in Monster War
Deputy commander in 357

Leader of the Old Blades in Monster War
DC 362-66 Leader of Old Blades in Monster War
Leader of Old Blades in Monster War
Fuzzy in 405

Blade to Lord Bannerville, a hero (Bound 353)
Blade at Falconsrest

Lord Hedgebury, 400 (Agnes, his wife)
Died at Wetshore

Hero of J1. Admitted 364

Hero.

Hero.

Senior; became Prime in 368.10

Stolen Blade; Bound to Dimitri, 402

Deputy Commander in 405

Knight in 368; former Leader, former sheriff
Guardsman, 402, noted fencer

Admitted 390; Prime in 395.02

Bound in 369

Durendal escort to Falconsrest

A senior guardsman in 390

Old Blade in 368

Blade at Falconsrest

Old Blade in 368

Soprano in 368

soprano in 368

Soprano in 368 <he shaves>

Guardsman in 402

Killed by firefly, 405

Hero recorded in the Litany

Died in the Night of Dogs

Bound in 369

Fuzzy in 368

Old Blade in 368

M/Rituals 342-356, GM 356-361

Tab Greenfield, M/Rituals 342-356, GM 356-361
Commander before 400 to 403
Commander of Prince’s Guard, 388—>
Senior in 357, knight in 368

Knight in 368, died at Bastion

Knight, castellan at Valglorious



Blade who brought Stalwart to Ironhall
Prime, bound Lrd Brinton, slain in 392
Knight in 369

Bound to Lord Musthorpe, slain by Wolf, 393
senior in 357, assistant hero in Bk 2
Soprano in 369, first ahead of Intrepid

One of the Queen's Men

A candidate in 385, guardsman 395
Malinda Blade

Bound 390.04; aka Ed Attewell
Durendal's Blade (Admitted March 351)
Durendal's Blade

One of Queen Sian's Blades, also her lover
King’s Cup 394

aka Geste. A villain. Prince's Guard 333, demob 349

Case history, 337
Killed by firefly, 405
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